.

o e b A e trmsee

REF 21045-3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN 145 |REF 454220-1 CAP, HOUSING 551
144 | REF 454485-1 HOUSING 58
REE 5.21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR (.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 57
| 1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR(.093 DIA X.75) STRG PLATE 2] 1 LI0542 -2 PAWL, FEED 56
PRESS RAM REF 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 141 I REF 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
FRAME  RETAINING REE 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 [ReF 691499.1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
(REF)  PLATE (REF) i 510245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 139 |REF 690541-1 FINGER, FEED 53
21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 [REF 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
210245 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 | 4 glizaz-2Z BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 136 | ) ?075>-1 SPACER, TONKER 50
21024-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 135 1 | 7-21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER ‘ 29
21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER 134} 1 | ,90002-5 CAM PRE FEED | /2 STROKE | a8
21023-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 a7
21023-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 132 | 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 46
21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ 131 1 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 25
PRE-FEED POST-FEED 21899-2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130 ] 1 455673-1 RAM 23
" STROKE 15" STROKE 210185 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129§ 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED a3
8 8 21018-5 NUT,HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 128§ 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 42
=~ _ (12 22353-8 SCR, SHLD. (187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 | 2. 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 40
4565671 SCR,SHLD(.I88 DIAX.125 LG) STRIPPER 15| 72 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
{ | 21000-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 | ) 9014Z- F DISC, INSULATION 38
| il 21017-2 SCREW , DRINE &2 x .19) 123 1 | 2-L96092-2 | DISC,WIRE 37
~ ) 62375~ 4 SCR,PAN HD MACH (6-32 X 1.25) FEED ADJ 122 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
ROTATED ROTATED 4612064-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION _ 121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35 JI
180° 180° 3-21002-0 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.23) DRAG 120 | | 0766~ SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
. ) ) 227338 - SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 119 |gEF 455675-1 PLATE, BASE : 33
2E3 B B 2-21Q02-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) CAP usf| 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 I
§:§§ 2-22733-8 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X .c2) HOUSING 117 31
g8%e 2:21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) SGADJBLOCK | 116 | REF 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
gE3 2-21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X.50) SHEAR 115] 1 | 455671~ PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29 |
;ég?;g 2-2i002-2- | SCR,BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X SO) R STRIP GUIDE 114 | ) |- 455838 -0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
T 13| 2 | |-22284-0 | SPRING, DRAG 27
FEH 1-21002-7 SCR, BUT: HD SKT CAP (6-32 X.28) CAM 2| 1 L0546 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
ag: 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32X.38) LUBRICATORASSY 11| 1 | 2 4p792- | DRAG, STOCK 25 |
2538 - ~.23030-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32X .25) (LOC-WEL)CPDISC  [110| 1 | £-(,90504 -4 | GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24 1
B2gg SCR, SKTHD CAP(6-32X )REARSHEARPLATE [109] 1 70438 - | GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23
£388 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X50) DEPRESSOR 108 22
| 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 | REF 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 | | 458950~ | ARM,STRIPPER 1 20
2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 1056 ] 1 4583949 | STRIPPER M 19
3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 HOLDER, TERMINAL 18
’a 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .62) FEED ADJ BLOCK 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17 |
3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) SG ADJ BLOCK 102§ 1667~ | GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) 16
3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) B |15
455749 -1 GUARD W 1w Dowl Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) 11}
NOTES: 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 _SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) B |13}
&£5293/-2. | OIL, LUBRICATING 771 1 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 121
L=~ ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- 6] | 690461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS 751 | 60459 -] HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 |
LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP- ___458109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL ‘ 7] | | 462006~ SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) TR
[LICATOR, AN 48T IS PLATE.STRIP-GUIDE-COVER ====r=98~] 1 14-(690512-9 ANVIL : 8 1
690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
/2% USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN 690517-1 SPACER 71 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED. 225984-8 NUT, HEX 701 | |12-455889-0 | DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT 69 | | 23B011-6 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
/A\-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE 240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68 CRIMPER, INSULATION - 3
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN 240633-1 BUSHING 67 F—SPACER; CRIMPER | 2
;?g AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS. 455680-1 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 66 CRIMPER, WIRE N 1
F 240629-1 BLOCK, PIVOT 65 | arvy PART NO DESCRIPTION TEM
5 240632-2 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT FEED ROD 84
2 | | | . | 2406593 PIN, CAM ROLLER 83 CRIMPING DATA APPucmoa_’ WILL APPLY
se. | KEY ’ ' 240658-1 ROLLER, CAM 62 | PADLTR |CRIMP HEIGHT | WIRE SiZE ]_sm%'ﬁusmf =201S] |
5t v 454398-2 ROD, FEED 61| A NOT USED 530551
9z PEF 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60 B 033 24 530553
EEE ary PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM C NOT USED 53/2/6
D NOT USED 531224
%’g; A\ REMA RIS ~5 — CRIMP SIZE || TYPE FEED APPL INST j44 3234
508 WIRE 0427
£;§ WACHINE O1L- TO APPLY TERMINAL INSUL. 05S é): . 200 Al 8040
Z57 o WIRE RANGE INSULATION RANGE] PRESS NO
s p GREASE LIGHTLY APPL USED ON MACH SERIAL NO DISTRIBUTION Sl -2 036-054 DA | 565435-9S -
:/34( MACHINE PART NO REMARKS APAP— O - ECTIRIC. o
ffg? CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO ORIGINAL TRE FECD -
“IES ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER CUST@MER C@PV .
“5,"% ciTY NG APP I BM APPLI CATOR
<! FIELD ENG COPY -1 -
o TAG REF_46i1264 -] "
2kl SET UP GAGE] 10—1
i:”o:: 458637 [627 AMI? INCORPORATED
P DR 6“’_1'90 APP % P Harrisburg, Pa. ]
. Ci | ECR-07-004705 ™" 2:07 B“\ﬁ\z‘mo éﬁﬁ/%f%r_oc e -
_ i e e e IR 1DI P acceio-a T
s A e pif-272156 g} M= MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
&l | N {raduamart of AMP Incorporated PIFILTR REVISION RECORD  |APP|DATE|P|F| LTR REVISION RECORD APP |[DATEBIF|LTR REVISION RECORD APPIDATE] SIDE FEED (TAN DEM SPRING CONTACT )

AMI* 2auy 3 {4-76) 1

t
i

L

y

i



